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Funded by LATM - 16A

85%ile Speed Project Cost

N/E S/W Estimate Cumulative 
Cost

1 16A-0027 Webberville Road Heflin Lane East Martin Luther King Jr Boulevard 30 39.70 41.4 7090 4266 83.40% 41.7 508.9258 $16,000 $16,000

2 16A-0021 Boston Lane Southwest Parkway West US-290 30 41.3 38.6 6508 3282 75.00% 37.5 395.4446 $7,000 $23,000

3 16A-0066 Mesa Drive Greystone Drive Myrick Drive 30 36.6 35.9 9545 2593 89.60% 44.8 323.7998 $12,000 $35,000

4 15B-0048 Jester Boulevard Anagua Drive Anagua Drive 30 38.7 39.7 3752 1982 76.32% 38.2 254.3579 $8,000 $43,000

5 16A-0058 Loyola Lane Greensboro Drive Bridgewater Cove 30 35.1 36.4 8041 1610 39.20% 19.6 219.2275 $8,000 $51,000

6 16A-0042 Hart Lane Greystone Drive Executive Center Drive 30 38 37.8 4508 1546 80.00% 40 207.5745 $16,000 $67,000

7 16A-0059 Mount Bonnell Road Fall Trail West 35th Street 30 37.7 39.7 2840 1073 87.60% 43.8 193.1169 $3,000 $70,000

8 16A-0010 Southpark Meadows Drive South 1st Street West Slaughter Lane 35 39.2 41.4 2377 1246 55.60% 27.8 167.5342 $9,000 $79,000

9 16A-0064 Ravenscroft Drive Manchaca Road Kingsgate Drive 30 37 33.8 4621 783 79.40% 39.7 136.7901 $13,000 $92,000

10 16A-0052 Fairfield Drive Lamar Boulevard Highway 183 30 35.9 34.3 3183 524 73.60% 36.8 132.0567 $28,000 $120,000

11 16A-0062 Pecan Brook Drive Tumblewwed Drive Crystalbrook Drive 30 35.1 34.2 3052 449 78.60% 39.3 125.9272 $12,000 $132,000

12 16A-0061 Millwright Parkway Anderson Mill Road Woodland Village Drive 30 34 34.8 3837 488 82.80% 41.4 119.3963 $12,000 $144,000

13 15B-0039 Quicksilver Boulevard Vinca Circle Canella Drive 30 36.4 35.1 1826 368 84.80% 42.4 109.9718 $16,000 $160,000

14 13A-0003 Curlew Drive Slaughter Lane Crownspoint Drive 30 33.5 35.1 2353 285 98.20% 49.1 108.8929 $16,000 $176,000

15 16A-0037 Mountainclimb Drive Highland Hills Drive Dry Creek Drive 30 35.5 37.7 1372 341 86.60% 43.3 107.929 $20,000 $196,000

16 13B-0012 Sheraton Avenue Suburban Drive Windledge Drive 30 34.2 35.5 2008 300 74.40% 37.2 107.3486 $21,000 $217,000

17 13B-0073 West Longspur Boulevard Plover Drive Oriole Drive 30 33.9 32.7 2801 263 85.80% 42.9 102.2284 $6,000 $223,000

18 14A-0051 Fairfield Drive Ohlen Road Research Boulevard 25 30.4 32.3 1577 78 86.20% 43.1 101.7197 $9,000 $232,000

19 16A-0002 Clawson Road Valleyridge Drive Lightsey Road 25 29.9 32.7 3068 124 100.00% 50 101.6282 $6,000 $238,000

20 13B-0062 Justin Lane Hardy Drive Woodrow Avenue 30 32.7 33.3 4354 288 61.20% 30.6 94.87566 $12,000 $250,000

21 14A-0012 West Elliott Street Lamar Boulevard Georgian Drive 25 32.4 34.7 559 71 87.60% 43.8 94.22182 $9,000 $259,000

22 12A-0029 Kromer Street Beckett St. Fairfield Dr. 25 30.1 31.1 724 24 84.80% 42.4 93.75024 $12,000 $271,000

23 15B-0008 Hyridge Drive Azalea Trail Mesa Drive 30 35.9 34.6 1526 264 88.80% 44.4 93.51111 $12,000 $283,000

24 13B-0022 Beaver Street Lamar Blvd. Georgian Drive 25 33.5 33.5 1341 129 93.60% 46.8 93.28442 $9,000 $292,000

25 14A-0036 North Creek Drive Rundberg Lane Rock Hollow Lane 25 28.3 27.8 3178 33 92.60% 46.3 93.22592 $6,000 $298,000

26 13B-0058 South Brook Drive Oak Meadow Drive Scenic Brook Drive 30 33.1 33.7 1014 75 84.40% 42.2 90.23447 $15,000 $313,000

27 13B-0030 Sara Drive Spur Street Prock Lane 25 36.3 34 2030 338 66.60% 33.3 89.3246 $9,000 $322,000

28 16A-0056 Quaker Ridge Drive Lost Creek Boulevard Whitemarsh Valley Walk 30 35.9 35.5 1144 241 69.20% 34.6 88.93506 $12,000 $334,000

29 16A-0057 Los Indios Trail Lady Suzannes Court Sir Christophers Cove 30 33.5 33.9 2649 248 85.00% 42.5 87.55483 $8,000 $342,000

30 12B-0065 Scribe Drive Amherst Canter Lane 30 34.4 37.5 787 97 73.40% 36.7 87.12906 $12,000 $354,000

31 12A-0034 Beauford Drive Jester Blvd. Tree Fern Lane 30 33.5 34.3 2714 242 77.00% 38.5 86.84383 $16,000 $370,000
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32 12A-0033 Mountain Ridge Drive Hyridge Loop 360 30 33.9 35 1894 216 68.40% 34.2 83.46892 $35,500 $405,500

33 15B-0047 Avenue F North Loop Boulevard Koenig Lane 25 34.7 30.7 1764 132 90.20% 45.1 82.90588 $6,000 $411,500

34 14A-0061 Poquito Street Yale Street Tillotson Avenue 25 28.1 27.3 790 2 88.80% 44.4 82.11983 $6,000 $417,500

35 14A-0021 Brentwood Street North Lamar Boulevard Yates Avenue 25 28.9 29.7 1014 8 91.80% 45.9 81.8667 $12,000 $429,500

36 12B-0044 Frontier Trail Western Trails Boulevard Manchaca Road 25 32.4 32 893 50 80.00% 40 80.37516 $9,000 $438,500

37 16A-0065 Mason Dells Lane Kingsgate Drive Currin Lane 30 34.6 33.9 1877 218 85.00% 42.5 79.77949 $13,000 $451,500

38 16A-0029 Peppertree Parkway Teri Road Palmera Cove 25 34.3 32.4 1645 158 88.20% 44.1 79.41283 $8,000 $459,500

39 13B-0019 Clearock Drive Balcones Club Drive Cedar Crest Drive 30 33.9 35.3 830 118 75.00% 37.5 79.26318 $6,000 $465,500

40 14A-0047 Cedar Crest Drive Clearock Drive Spicewood Parkway 25 30.1 29.8 3573 42 70.60% 35.3 78.90588 $6,000 $471,500

41 12A-0062 Misting Falls Trail Morado Circle Floral Park Drive 30 30.7 33 1570 38 100.00% 50 78.54032 $8,000 $479,500

42 14A-0020 Loch Lommond Street Bannockburn Drive Convic Hill Road 25 34.3 34.3 917 99 96.60% 48.3 78.3306 $6,000 $485,500

43 12B-0038 Cedar Crest Drive Clear Rock Drive Cedar Crest Cove 25 32.5 31.6 2303 87 77.80% 38.9 77.44328 $6,000 $491,500

44 12B-0005 Burney Drive Mesa Drive West Rim Drive 30 35.9 36.4 865 210 72.00% 36 77.39064 $8,000 $499,500

45 16A-0028 Jackson Avenue West 35th Street Bull Creek Road 30 33.5 33.9 2768 259 81.80% 40.9 76.72664 $15,000 $514,500

46 13A-0067 Cloudview Drive Congress Avenue Lunar Drive 25 35.1 31.4 1095 114 88.40% 44.2 75.34158 $9,000 $523,500

47 15B-0042 Romeria Drive Grover Woodrow 25 29.5 29.5 791 8 93.60% 46.8 72.4129 $9,000 $532,500

48 14A-0026 Bannockburn Drive William Cannon Drive Brodie Lane 30 36.3 35.3 1037 190 62.00% 31 72.14644 $12,000 $544,500

49 12A-0021 Primrose Lane Thrushwood Drive Rockwood Lane 25 30.7 32.4 1288 67 85.80% 42.9 70.86771 $9,000 $553,500

50 12B-0052 Shoalwood Avenue Northland Drive Allandale Road 25 30.6 29.1 354 6 100.00% 50 70.6 $3,000 $556,500

51 16A-0019 Nasco Drive White Rock Drive Allandale Road 25 31.7 29.5 356 18 76.40% 38.2 70.23879 $9,000 $565,500

52 14A-0005 Geneva Drive Hartnell Drive Geneva Circle 30 36.4 33.9 1497 269 22.20% 11.1 69.27831 $3,000 $568,500

53 14A-0043 Pony Chase Black Angus Drive West Cow Path 25 34.2 32.4 743 60 65.20% 32.6 68.81585 $15,000 $583,500

54 14A-0032 Wommack Road Riddle Road Drew Lane 25 33 33.1 246 30 71.40% 35.7 68.81301 $12,000 $595,500

55 16A-0050 Placid Place West 45th Street Perry Lane 25 28.6 30.6 598 8 73.00% 36.5 67.28829 $6,000 $601,500

56 12B-0048 Wooldridge Drive 29th Street Northwood Road 25 29.5 28.4 1632 15 87.60% 43.8 65.71323 $22,500 $624,000

57 14A-0025 Walnut Avenue 18th Street 13th Street 25 28.9 30.4 627 18 77.80% 38.9 65.67454 $12,000 $636,000

58 15B-0030 Cedro Trail Backtrail Drive Lodge View 25 29.2 31.1 1566 23 100.00% 50 65.63333 $15,000 $651,000

59 14A-0011 56th Street Avenue F Duval Street 30 32.8 33.1 661 53 85.80% 42.9 65.46857 $6,000 $657,000

60 12B-0046 La Casa Drive Lamar Boulevard Rae Dell Boulevard 25 26.7 29.1 692 0 91.00% 45.5 65.22613 $3,000 $660,000

61 16A-0035 South 5th Street West Oltorf Street West Mary Street 25 30.4 30.6 5463 131 44.00% 22 64.49351 $12,000 $672,000

62 12B-0016 Amberly Place Floral Parkway Rain Creek Parkway 30 35.5 33.9 189 26 91.00% 45.5 63.35637 $3,000 $675,000

Austin Transportation Department Page 2 December 21, 2016



Local Area Traffic Management Program
Ranking for Funding - Speeding Mitigation Requests

16A Funding Round
December 21, 2016

Funded by LATM - 16A

85%ile Speed Project Cost

N/E S/W Estimate Cumulative 
Cost

Speed 
Limit

Public/Private PartnershipFunded by 1/4 cent - 16A Funded by 1/4 cent - Future Round

Ranking Request 
Number Street From To EOS Score Total Points for 

Funding24 hr Volume # Vehicles > 35 
mph

% Evidence 
of Support

63 12A-0019 Oakmont Blvd. 35th Street Bull Creek 30 31.7 32.8 398 27 86.20% 43.1 63.05596 $12,000 $687,000

64 15B-0055 Old Manchaca Road Manchaca Road Marshitahs Way 35 38.2 37.7 1677 120 78.20% 39.1 62.19294 $9,000 $696,000

65 13B-0033 Painted Valley Drive Floral Park Drive Floral Park Drive 30 34.7 35.1 360 53 84.00% 42 61.76429 $15,000 $711,000

66 15B-0035 Hawkshead Drive Amherst Drive Cabana Lane 25 31 29.8 907 33 85.20% 42.6 60.35883 $12,000 $723,000

67 15B-0057 Romeria Drive Burnet Road Arroyo Seco 25 29.7 30.4 790 18 76.80% 38.4 59.8155 $12,000 $735,000

68 13A-0042 Cohoba Drive Westgate Boulevard Sanford Drive 25 29.5 29.8 896 14 93.20% 46.6 57.20126 $6,000 $741,000

69 16A-0003 Salina Street Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard East 12th Street 25 27.3 29.3 307 4 59.00% 29.5 53.98938 $12,000 $753,000
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